
Year 2010 Objective:  Reduce pregnancies among adolescent females to no more than 43 pregnancies per 1,000 adolescents
Note:  This indicator addresses live births as opposed to pregnancies.  Prior to 2000, "Fertility Rate among teen girls" was labeled as "Teen Birth Rate".

Source:  California Department of Health Services, Center for Health Statistics, Vital Statistics, 1993-2002.
Denominator data: California Department of Finance, "Race/Ethnic Population with Age and Sex Detail, 1970-2050," Sacramento, California, May 2004.

Live Births per 1,000 Adolescent Females 15 to 17 Years of Age

20.0

25.0

30.0

35.0

40.0

45.0

50.0

1993 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002

Year

Li
ve

 B
irt

hs
 p

er
 1

,0
00

 F
em

al
es

 1
5 

to
 1

7 
Ye

ar
s 

of
 A

ge

County Upper 95% CL County Point Estimate County Lower 95% CL
State Upper 95% CL State Point Estimate State Lower 95% CL
Healthy People 2010

California vs. Los Angeles County, 1993-2002

Page 110


